PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Broadley	03/25/2011
Brian VanderPloeg	03/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonetics Corporation	
Street Address:	7340 SW Durham Rd.	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ation Number:	13244596

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)718-7598 Phone: 4803906179

Email: Keith@jenkinspatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Keith L. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 44075 W. Neely Drive

Address Line 4: Maricopa, ARIZONA 85138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SN11003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith Lorin Jenkins

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SN1103_signed_upladable#page1.tif source=Assignment_SN1103_signed_upladable#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

WE JOINT INVENTORS, being Brian VanderPloeg an individual residing at 1140 Upper Devon Lane, Lake Oswego, OR 97034; and Simon Broadley, an individual residing at 2306 Chickadee Ct., West Linn, OR 97068; being joint inventors of an invention entitled "WIRELESS GROUND SUPPORT SYSTEMS" do, for good and valuable consideration. hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Sonetics Corporation a corporation doing business at 7340 SW Durham Rd., Portland, OR 97224 the entire right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled " WIRELESS GROUND SUPPORT SYSTEMS " (hereinafter "invention"), as described in the U.S. provisional patent application serial number 61/448,399 for that named invention and naming the above-named joint inventors as inventors, and as described and claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Sonetics Corporation, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted. And we each hereby authorize Sonetics Corporation to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election.

And we each hereby covenant and agree that we each will execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to the Sonetics Corporation its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we each will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Sonetics Corporation, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional

3

PATENT REEL: 026963 FRAME: 0707 applications for Letters Patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Sonetics Corporation and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Sonetics Corporation its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. And we each hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications, to Sonetics Corporation.

The within Assignment executed this	25 day of March, 2011 at 430 pm
BR	
Brian VanderPloeg	Silmon Broadley
STATE OF OREGON)	

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named Brian VanderPloeg, and Simon Broadley, whose identities are known to me, or were proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this document, who each acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this ______day of ________, 2011.

(Seal)

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

OFFICIAL SEAL
LIBA MARIE GRIGG
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 444744
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 25, 2013

Notary Public:

3